CONCERNING THE REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST OF)
WATER RIGHTS IN WATER DIVISION 5)
REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 37-92-401(4) C.R.S. (2011), the Division Engineer for
Water Division No. 5, in consultation with the State Engineer, has developed a revised abandonment list
which contains those water rights that the Division Engineer has determined to have been abandoned in
whole or in part. The revised abandonment list, when concluded by judgement and decree, shall be
conclusive as to the water rights determined to have been abandoned.

Pursuant to section 37-92-401(4), C.R.S. (2011), the revised abandonment list may be inspected after
December 31, 2011, at the offices of the State Engineer, Division Engineers, Water Commissioners, and
the Clerk of the Water Court during regular office hours. Additionally, the revised abandonment list is
available online at: http://water.state.co.us/DWRDocs/Reports/Pages/Abandonment.aspx. The Division
Engineer will furnish or mail a copy of the Water Division No. 5 revised abandonment list to anyone
requesting one upon payment of ten dollars ($10.00).

Any person who wishes to protest the inclusion of any water rights on the revised abandonment list shall
file a written protest with both the Water Clerk for the Division No. 5 Water Court and provide a copy to
the Division Engineer in accordance with the procedures set forth in section 37-92-401(5), C.R.S.
(2011). A form for such protest is available at: http://www.courts.state.co.us/Forms. All such protests
shall be filed no later than June 30, 2012. The fee for filing such a protest with the Water Clerk shall be
forty-five dollars ($45.00), payable to the Water Clerk.
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Alan C. Martellaro, Division Engineer

Dl i

Dick Wolfe, State Engineer



Structure Name

ALLYN WOOD DITCH

BACK NINE POND
BERSHENYIRESERVOIR
BERSHENYIRESERVOIR
CABIN CREEK BASIN DITCH
CARRNO 2 DITCH

CHERRY CREEK POND NO 4
CHERRY CREEK POND NO 5
CLARKSON DITCH
CLAYTON DITCHNO 1
CLAYTON DITCHNO 2
DEGRAW DITCH

DOLLOFF PIPELINE

DUPIRE WW DITCH NO. 1
DUPIRE WW DITCH NO. 2
FLADER DITCH

HERSMAN DITCH NO 1
HOLT NO 1 DITCH

HORN DITCH NO 1

HORN DITCH NO 1

HORN DITCH NO 1

KARL LINDAUER PMP ALT PT
KARL LINDAUER PUMP & PL
LOST LAKE RESERVOIR
LOVEJOY HOUSE SPRING
MCCOY RESERVOIR
MCKINLAY DITCH

MID CONT BACKUP WELL

MID CONT BLOCKHOUSE WELL

MID CONT COAL BASAD W A
MID CONT COAL BAS AD W B
MID CONT MK TR DUTCH CR
MID CONT M K TR GARAGE W
MID CONT MK TR LOAD 19
MID CONT MK TR LOAD 7
MID CONT MAIN DIVR

MID CONT MINE NO 1 WATER
MID CONT MINE NO 2 WATER
MID CONT MINE NO 3 WATER
MID CONT MINE NO 4 WATER
MID CONT MINE NO 5 WATER
MID CONT PUMP NO 1

MID CONT PUMP NO 2

MID CONT PUMP NO 3

MID CONT PUMP NO 4

MID CONT PUMP NO 5

MID CONT PUMP NO 6

MID CONT PUMP NO 7

MID CONT ROCK TNL ADIT
MID CONT SECONDARY DIVR
MID CONT SPRING WELL

MID CONT UPPER DUTCH CR

MID CONT WAREHOUSE WELL
MID CONT WASH PLANT WELL

MORAINE LAKE NO 4

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List

Source Stream

WILLIAMS FORK RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
THREE MILE CREEK
THREE MILE CREEK
CABIN CREEK
WILLIAMS FORK RIVER
WEST ELK CREEK
WEST ELK CREEK
SEEP AND WASTE
FRASER RIVER
FRASER RIVER
SQUAW CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
SNOWMASS CREEK
SNOWMASS CREEK
TOPONAS CREEK
SKUNK CREEK
EGERIA CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
BLUE RIVER
MUDDY CREEK
YARMONY CREEK
EGERIA CREEK
COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK

COAL CREEK
FRASER RIVER

Decreed
Amount

2.0000
20.6000
50.0000
40.0000

8.0000
5.4000
1.0000
1.0000
12.0000
0.8600
0.8600
2.0000
0.7100
0.0330
0.0330 (AP)
2.0000
0.5000
8.7000
6.2400
6.2400
6.2400
2.5000 (AP)
5.0000
124.8900
0.0334
24.8400
3.9000

7.4800 (AP)
(AP)

(AP)

(AP)

(AP)

(AP)
74800(AP)
(AP)

(AP)

(AP)

(AP)

)

0.0110 (AP
10.0000
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Amount

2.0000
10.7000
50.0000
40.0000

1.2500

5.4000

1.0000

1.0000
12.0000

0.8600

0.8600

2.0000

0.7000

0.0330

0.0330

1.0000

0.5000

7.5100

4.2400

6.2400

4.2400

2.5000

4.0000

124.8900

0.0334
24.8400

3.9000

0.0110

0.0110

0.0110

0.0110

1.0000

0.0110

1.0000

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

7.4800

0.0110

7.4800

0.0110

0.0110
10.0000

Amount

0.0000C
9.9000 A
0.0000 A
0.0000 A
6.7500 C
0.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000 A
0.0000 C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0100C
0.0000 C
0.0000C
1.0000 C
0.0000 C
1.1900 C
2.0000C
0.0000C
2.0000C
0.0000C
1.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 A

Abandoned Remaining U* Abandoned
Decreed Use*

Irrigation
Domestic
Stock

December 19, 2011

Adjudication
Date
11/07/1952
12/31/1979
12/31/1980
12/31/1980
02/07/1956
11/05/1937
12/31/1972
12/31/1972
05/07/1945
05/31/1972
05/31/1972
10/26/1937
10/01/1943
12/31/1991
1213171991
12/31/1976
12/31/1987
09/13/1967
1/14/1957
01/14/1957
1/114/1957
03/02/1953
03/02/1953
03/10/1952
12/31/1973
09/13/1967
02/07/1956
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
11/05/1971
12/31/1976

Appropriation WDID

Date

07/01/1951
12/26/1979
06/30/1970
12/31/11973
08/21/1952
10/15/1933
05/30/1962
05/30/1962
04/15/1944
05/01/1965
05/01/1965
07/03/1934
05/01/1943
05/01/1966
05/01/1966
07/01/1975
09/28/1987
05/01/1934
71111936

07/01/1936
71111936

11/03/1951
11/03/1951
09/20/1924
07/15/1958
05/31/1938
10/10/1952
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
07/01/1963
06/30/1971

5100506
4503726
3803809
3803809
5300522
5100578
3903925
3903926
4500547
5100975
5100976
3600585
5100609
3801861
3801862
5301045
5101325
5300625
5100717
5100717
5100717
4500981
4500657
3603555
5000710
5303983
5300728
3806194
3806195
3806192
3806191
3801734
3806197
3801733
3801725
3801723
3801727
3801728
3801729
3801730
3801731
3801716
3801717
3801718
3801719
3801720
3801721
3801722
3801732
3801724
3806193
3801726
3806196
3806198
5103727



Structure Name

MORAINE LAKE NO 5

OLSEN DITCHNO 1

OLSEN DITCHNO 2

PACO POND

PORTO MIX WELL NO 2

RIPPY POND

RIPPY SPRING

ROOT DITCH REYNOLDS ALT
SALT CREEK DITCH

SAVAGE CACHE CR WELL
SAVAGE CONN CK WELL
SAVAGE ROAN CK WELL NO 1
SAVAGE ROAN CK WELL NO 2
SCHMUCK SPRING A
SCHMUCK SPRING B

SUTEY DITCH

WILLOW CREEK RES NO 1
WILLOW CREEK RES NO 2
WILLOW CREEK RES NO 3
WILLOW CREEK RES NO1 ENL

* Units of specified abandonment amounts: C - CFS; A - Acre Feet.

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List

Source Stream

FRASER RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
SOPRIS CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
MAIN ELK CREEK
MAIN ELK CREEK
EAGLE RIVER
BRUSH CREEK
CACHE CREEK
CONN CREEK
ROAN CREEK
ROAN CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
COAL CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

Decreed
Amount

12.0000
3.0000
3.0000
0.3500
0.1100
0.2000
0.2000
1.0000
0.9400
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1800
0.0500
2.0000

20.1000

20.1000 (AP)
20.1000 (AP)

8.0000

Abandoned Remaining U* Abandoned

Amount

12.0000
3.0000
3.0000
0.3500
0.1100
0.2000
0.2000
1.0000
0.9400
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1000
0.1800
0.0500
2.0000

20.1000

20.1000

20.1000
8.0000

Amount

0.0000 A
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 C
0.0000C
0.0000 C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000C
0.0000 A
0.0000 A
0.0000 A
0.0000 A

Decreed Use*

- An (AP) following the Decreed Amount is used to indicate that the Structure listed is decreed as an Alternate Point
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December 19, 2011

Adjudication Appropriation WDID
Date Date

12/31/1976  06/30/1971
12/31/1984  01/01/1946
12/31/1984  01/01/1946
12/31/1989  07/01/1989
12/31/1974  11/22/1965
12/31/1983  12/31/1982
12/31/1983  12/31/1982
12/31/1982  07/27/1973 3701449
10/03/1936  09/01/1923 3700786
12/31/1972  12/31/1958 4505071
12/31/1972  12/31/1940 7005059
12/31/1972  12/31/1940 7005060
12/31/1972  12/31/1950 7005061
12/31/1972  05/01/1948 5101125
12/31/1972  05/01/1948 5101126
06/20/1958  07/15/1926 3801034
12/31/1984  01/01/1955 3703641
12/31/1984  01/01/1955 3703642
12/31/1984  01/01/1955 3703643
12/31/1984  12/27/1984 3703681

5103728
3701152
3701153
3804086
3905216
3903525
3905031

** Abandoned Uses are "All Decreed Uses" unless otherwise specified.



