CONCERNING THE REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST OF) WATER RIGHTS IN WATER DIVISION 5)

REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 37-92-401(4) C.R.S. (2011), the Division Engineer for Water Division No. 5, in consultation with the State Engineer, has developed a revised abandonment list which contains those water rights that the Division Engineer has determined to have been abandoned in whole or in part. The revised abandonment list, when concluded by judgement and decree, shall be conclusive as to the water rights determined to have been abandoned.

Pursuant to section 37-92-401(4), C.R.S. (2011), the revised abandonment list may be inspected after December 31, 2011, at the offices of the State Engineer, Division Engineers, Water Commissioners, and the Clerk of the Water Court during regular office hours. Additionally, the revised abandonment list is available online at: http://water.state.co.us/DWRDocs/Reports/Pages/Abandonment.aspx. The Division Engineer will furnish or mail a copy of the Water Division No. 5 revised abandonment list to anyone requesting one upon payment of ten dollars (\$10.00).

Any person who wishes to protest the inclusion of any water rights on the revised abandonment list shall file a written protest with both the Water Clerk for the Division No. 5 Water Court and provide a copy to the Division Engineer in accordance with the procedures set forth in section 37-92-401(5), C.R.S. (2011). A form for such protest is available at: http://www.courts.state.co.us/Forms. All such protests shall be filed no later than June 30, 2012. The fee for filing such a protest with the Water Clerk shall be forty-five dollars (\$45.00), payable to the Water Clerk.

Alan C. Martellaro, Division Engineer

al- C. Wartel

Dick Wolfe, State Engineer

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List

Structure Name	Source Stream	Decreed Amount	Abandoned Amount	Remaining U*	Abandoned Decreed Use**	Adjudication Date	Appropriation Date	n WDID
ALLYN WOOD DITCH	WILLIAMS FORK RIVER	2.0000	2.0000	0.0000 C		11/07/1952	07/01/1951	5100506
BACK NINE POND	COLORADO RIVER	20.6000	10.7000	9.9000 A		12/31/1979	12/26/1979	4503726
BERSHENYI RESERVOIR	THREE MILE CREEK	50.0000	50.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1980	06/30/1970	3803809
BERSHENYI RESERVOIR	THREE MILE CREEK	40.0000	40.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1980	12/31/1973	3803809
CABIN CREEK BASIN DITCH	CABIN CREEK	8.0000	1.2500	6.7500 C		02/07/1956	08/21/1952	5300522
CARR NO 2 DITCH	WILLIAMS FORK RIVER	5.4000	5.4000	0.0000 C		11/05/1937	10/15/1933	5100578
CHERRY CREEK POND NO 4	WEST ELK CREEK	1.0000	1.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1972	05/30/1962	3903925
CHERRY CREEK POND NO 5	WEST ELK CREEK	1.0000	1.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1972	05/30/1962	3903926
CLARKSON DITCH	SEEP AND WASTE	12.0000	12.0000	0.0000 C		05/07/1945	04/15/1944	4500547
CLAYTON DITCH NO 1	FRASER RIVER	0.8600	0.8600	0.0000 C		05/31/1972	05/01/1965	5100975
CLAYTON DITCH NO 2	FRASER RIVER	0.8600	0.8600	0.0000 C		05/31/1972	05/01/1965	5100976
DEGRAW DITCH	SQUAW CREEK	2.0000	2.0000	0.0000 C		10/26/1937	07/03/1934	3600585
DOLLOFF PIPELINE	COLORADO RIVER	0.7100	0.7000	0.0100 C		10/01/1943	05/01/1943	5100609
DUPIRE WW DITCH NO. 1	SNOWMASS CREEK	0.0330	0.0330	0.0000 C		12/31/1991	05/01/1966	3801861
DUPIRE WW DITCH NO. 2	SNOWMASS CREEK	0.0330 (AP)	0.0330	0.0000 C		12/31/1991	05/01/1966	3801862
FLADER DITCH	TOPONAS CREEK	2.0000	1.0000	1.0000 C		12/31/1991	07/01/1975	5301045
HERSMAN DITCH NO 1	SKUNK CREEK	0.5000	0.5000	0.0000 C		12/31/1970	09/28/1987	5101325
HOLT NO 1 DITCH	EGERIA CREEK	8.7000	7.5100	1.1900 C		09/13/1967	05/01/1934	5300625
HORN DITCH NO 1	WILLOW CREEK	6.2400	4.2400	2.0000 C	Irrigation	1/14/1957	7/1/1936	5100717
HORN DITCH NO 1	WILLOW CREEK WILLOW CREEK	6.2400	6.2400	0.0000 C	Irrigation Domestic	01/14/1957	07/01/1936	5100717
	WILLOW CREEK			2.0000 C			7/1/1936	5100717
HORN DITCH NO 1		6.2400	4.2400		SIOCK	1/14/1957	11/03/1951	
KARL LINDAUER PMP ALT PT	COLORADO RIVER	2.5000 (AP)	2.5000	0.0000 C		03/02/1953		4500981
KARL LINDAUER PUMP & PL	COLORADO RIVER	5.0000	4.0000	1.0000 C		03/02/1953	11/03/1951	4500657
LOST LAKE RESERVOIR	BLUE RIVER	124.8900	124.8900	0.0000 A		03/10/1952	09/20/1924	3603555
LOVEJOY HOUSE SPRING	MUDDY CREEK	0.0334	0.0334	0.0000 C		12/31/1973	07/15/1958	5000710
MCCOY RESERVOIR	YARMONY CREEK	24.8400	24.8400	0.0000 A		09/13/1967	05/31/1938	5303983
MCKINLAY DITCH	EGERIA CREEK	3.9000	3.9000	0.0000 C		02/07/1956	10/10/1952	5300728
MID CONT BACKUP WELL	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806194
MID CONT BLOCKHOUSE WELL	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806195
MID CONT COAL BAS AD W A	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806192
MID CONT COAL BAS AD W B	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806191
MID CONT M K TR DUTCH CR	COAL CREEK	1.0000 (AP)	1.0000	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801734
MID CONT M K TR GARAGE W	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806197
MID CONT M K TR LOAD 19	COAL CREEK	1.0000 (AP)	1.0000	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801733
MID CONT M K TR LOAD 7	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801725
MID CONT MAIN DIVR	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801723
MID CONT MINE NO 1 WATER	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801727
MID CONT MINE NO 2 WATER	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801728
MID CONT MINE NO 3 WATER	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801729
MID CONT MINE NO 4 WATER	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801730
MID CONT MINE NO 5 WATER	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801731
MID CONT PUMP NO 1	COAL CREEK	7.4800	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801716
MID CONT PUMP NO 2	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801717
MID CONT PUMP NO 3	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801718
MID CONT PUMP NO 4	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801719
MID CONT PUMP NO 5	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801720
MID CONT PUMP NO 6	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801721
MID CONT PUMP NO 7	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801722
MID CONT ROCK TNL ADIT	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801732
MID CONT SECONDARY DIVR	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801724
MID CONT SPRING WELL	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806193
MID CONT UPPER DUTCH CR	COAL CREEK	7.4800 (AP)	7.4800	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3801726
MID CONT WAREHOUSE WELL	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806196
MID CONT WASH PLANT WELL	COAL CREEK	0.0110 (AP)	0.0110	0.0000 C		11/05/1971	07/01/1963	3806198
MORAINE LAKE NO 4	FRASER RIVER	10.0000	10.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1976	06/30/1971	5103727

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List

Structure Name	Source Stream	Decreed Amount	Abandoned Amount	Remaining U* Amount	Abandoned Decreed Use**	Adjudication Date	Appropriation WDID Date	
MORAINE LAKE NO 5	FRASER RIVER	12.0000	12.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1976	06/30/1971	5103728
OLSEN DITCH NO 1	WILLOW CREEK	3.0000	3.0000	0.0000 C		12/31/1984	01/01/1946	3701152
OLSEN DITCH NO 2	WILLOW CREEK	3.0000	3.0000	0.0000 C		12/31/1984	01/01/1946	3701153
PACO POND	SOPRIS CREEK	0.3500	0.3500	0.0000 A		12/31/1989	07/01/1989	3804086
PORTO MIX WELL NO 2	COLORADO RIVER	0.1100	0.1100	0.0000 C		12/31/1974	11/22/1965	3905216
RIPPY POND	MAIN ELK CREEK	0.2000	0.2000	0.0000 A		12/31/1983	12/31/1982	3903525
RIPPY SPRING	MAIN ELK CREEK	0.2000	0.2000	0.0000 C		12/31/1983	12/31/1982	3905031
ROOT DITCH REYNOLDS ALT	EAGLE RIVER	1.0000	1.0000	0.0000 C		12/31/1982	07/27/1973	3701449
SALT CREEK DITCH	BRUSH CREEK	0.9400	0.9400	0.0000 C		10/03/1936	09/01/1923	3700786
SAVAGE CACHE CR WELL	CACHE CREEK	0.1000	0.1000	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	12/31/1958	4505071
SAVAGE CONN CK WELL	CONN CREEK	0.1000	0.1000	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	12/31/1940	7005059
SAVAGE ROAN CK WELL NO 1	ROAN CREEK	0.1000	0.1000	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	12/31/1940	7005060
SAVAGE ROAN CK WELL NO 2	ROAN CREEK	0.1000	0.1000	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	12/31/1950	7005061
SCHMUCK SPRING A	COLORADO RIVER	0.1800	0.1800	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	05/01/1948	5101125
SCHMUCK SPRING B	COLORADO RIVER	0.0500	0.0500	0.0000 C		12/31/1972	05/01/1948	5101126
SUTEY DITCH	COAL CREEK	2.0000	2.0000	0.0000 C		06/20/1958	07/15/1926	3801034
WILLOW CREEK RES NO 1	WILLOW CREEK	20.1000	20.1000	0.0000 A		12/31/1984	01/01/1955	3703641
WILLOW CREEK RES NO 2	WILLOW CREEK	20.1000 (AP)	20.1000	0.0000 A		12/31/1984	01/01/1955	3703642
WILLOW CREEK RES NO 3	WILLOW CREEK	20.1000 (AP)	20.1000	0.0000 A		12/31/1984	01/01/1955	3703643
WILLOW CREEK RES NO1 ENL	WILLOW CREEK	8.0000	8.0000	0.0000 A		12/31/1984	12/27/1984	3703681

^{*} Units of specified abandonment amounts: C - CFS; A - Acre Feet. ** Abandoned Uses are "All Decreed Uses" unless otherwise specified.

⁻ An (AP) following the Decreed Amount is used to indicate that the Structure listed is decreed as an Alternate Point